NATIONAL COUNCIL OF PROVINCES

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 141

DATE REPLY SUBMITTED: Monday, 23 April 2012

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: FRIDAY, 16 MARCH

2012 (INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: NO 7 —2012)

Mr R A Lees (DA) asked the Minister of Transport:

With regard to the new tolls to be implemented on the roads in Gauteng with effect from April 2012, what (a) is the projected annual income from these tolls,
(b) are the projected costs of (i) collection of toll revenue on these roads and (i) maintenance of these roads in (aa) 2012, (bb) 2013 and (cc) 2014 and (c) are the details of the projected annual direct costs, excluding these mentioned above in

the said years?

REPLY:

The Minister of Transport:

(a)

(b)

(c)

The projected annual toll revenue on the Gauteng toll route is:

= 2012 financial year: nil (start of tolling on 30 April 2012)

= 2013 financial year: R1 018.4 million
= 2014 financial year: R2 494.5 million

(i) and (ii) (aa), (bb) and (cc)
Toll operations (collection) costs:

= 2012 financial year: R 519.6 million

= 2013 financial year: R1 122.1 million

= 2014 financial year: R1 421.0 million
Maintenance and improvements of roads:
= 2012 financial year: R2 295.2 million

= 2013 financial year: R 668.7 million

= 2014 financial year: R 373.7 million

No other direct costs are applicable to this route.

The above predicted revenues are dependent on the traffic volumes, which could mean a reduction in operations costs. However the maintenance and improvements expenditure will be incurred because without timeous maintenance of the roads, the conditions of the roads will deteriorate.
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NATIONAL COUNCIL OF PROVINCES

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 142

DATE REPLY SUBMITTED: Monday, 23 April 2012

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: FRIDAY, 16 MARCH
2012 (INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: NO 7 — 2012)

Mr R A Lees (DA) asked the Minister of Transport:

What are the annual costs incurred for the (a) administration, (b) maintenance and (c) construction of roads which are (i) administered by the SA National Roads Agency Ltd and (ii) contracted to each contract in (aa) 2007, (bb) 2008,
(cc) 2009 and (dd) 20107? CW192E

REPLY:

The Minister of Transport:

(a), (b) and (c) (i) and (ii) (aa), (bb), (cc) and (dd)
The South African National Roads Agency SOC Limited’s (SANRAL) annual cost incurred for the breakdown as requested in the above question is summarized in

Table 1 for Non Toll Roads (13,050 km) and Table 2 for Toll Roads (3,120 km):

Table 1: SANRAL Non-Toll Expenditure

Description SANRAL Expenditure — Financial Year R’s (million)
2007/08 2008/09 2009/10 2010/11
Administration 317 409 449 633
Maintenance 1,569 1,363 1,545 2,127
Construction 1,614 2,615 3,403 3,599
TOTAL 3,500 4,387 5,397 6,359
Table 2: SANRAL Toll Expenditure
Description SANRAL Expenditure — Financial Year R’s (million)
2007/08 2008/09 2009/10 2010/11
Administration 9 10 27 68
Maintenance 358 565 606 736
Construction 796 6,044 8,180 7,158
TOTAL 1,163 6,619 8,813 7,962
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